Technologically-advanced, versatile and built to last, the Encore Edge ensures a superior cut
even in the most challenging conditions. A perfect combination of muscle and efficiency, the
Edge will leave your lawn a cut above the rest.

FEATURES
e Hydro-Gear transmissions « Discharge, mulch, or collect
« R.O.P.S. standard - Kawasaki FR and FX engines

« Triple layer spindle support

EDGE | Shown With Optional Bagger
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WIDTH

MODEL
LENGTH
WIDTH

WIDTH W/ DEFLECTOR UP

WHEELBASE
WHEEL TRACK WIDTH
WEIGHT

FRONT TIRES

REAR TIRES

DECK MATERIAL
CUT WIDTH
CUTTING HEIGHTS
PTO

FUEL CAPACITY
ENGINE BRAND
ENGINE HP
FORWARD SPEED
POWERED REVERSE
BLADES
TRANSMISSION

48"

EE48FR691V32
77.4"

60"

49"

50.5"

47"

920 lbs

13 - 5.00 x 6 smooth
23-9.50 x 12 turf

8 ga. Steel

48

1.5"-4.75"

Electric

9.5

KAW

23

9 mph

Yes

3-16.25"
Hydro-Gear ZT-3200

52"

EE52FR691V32
77.4"

65.5"

53"

50.5"

49.5"

950 lbs

13 - 6.50 x 6 smooth
23-10.50x 12 turf
8 ga. Steel

52

1.5"-4.75"

Electric

9.5

KAW

23

9 mph

Yes

3-18"

Hydro-Gear ZT-3200

60"

EE60FR730V32
77.4"

73"

61"

50.5"

49.5"

1020 lbs

13 - 6.50 x 6 smooth
23-10.50 x 12 turf
8 ga. Steel

60

1.5"-4.75"
Electric

9.5

KAW

24

9 mph

Yes
3-20"
Hydro-Gear ZT-3200

WIDTH 52" 60"
MODEL EE52FX691V34 EE60FX730V34
LENGTH 77.4" 77.4"

WIDTH 65.5" 73"

WIDTH W/ DEFLECTOR UP 53" 61"

WHEELBASE 50.5" 50.5"

WHEEL TRACK WIDTH 49.5" 49.5"

WEIGHT 950 lbs 1020 lbs

FRONT TIRES 13 - 6.50 x 6 smooth 13 - 6.50 x 6 smooth
REAR TIRES 23-10.50 x 12 turf 23-10.50 x 12 turf
DECK MATERIAL 8 ga. Steel 8 ga. Steel

CUT WIDTH 52 60

CUTTING HEIGHTS 1.5"-4.75" 1.5"-4.75"

PTO Electric Electric

FUEL CAPACITY 9.5 9.5

ENGINE BRAND KAW KAW

ENGINE HP 23 24

FORWARD SPEED 10 mph 10 mph

POWERED REVERSE Yes Yes

BLADES 3-18" 3-20"

TRANSMISSION

Hydro-Gear ZT-3400

Hydro-Gear ZT-3400
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